

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region V SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

MEMORANDUM

- TO: CID and SGOD Chiefs Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Section/Unit Heads Elementary and Secondary School Heads Teaching and Non-teaching personnel All Others Concerned
- FROM: JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT: ASSUMPTION TO DUTY OF CHERYLL V. BERMUDO AS ASSISTANT SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT OF SDO SORSOGON PROVINCE

DATE: January 10, 2025

1. This is to inform the field of the assumption to duty of CHERYLL V. BERMUDO as the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent of SDO Sorsogon Province effective, January 10, 2025.

2. All communications and official correspondence addressed to shall be prepared in the following manner:

CHERYLL V. BERMUDO, CESE Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SDO Sorsogon Province

3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.





